OP \$40.00 6574491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM805334

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zheng Wanlong		04/23/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zhizhong Tao	
Street Address:	2D, Building 7, Jinsatin Zhibin, Shenzhen Bay,	
Internal Address:	No. 8 Gaoxin South Ring Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,	
City:	Guangdong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6574491	POSITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 200966147@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Zhizhong Tao

Address Line 1:2D, Building 7, Jinsatin Zhibin, ShenzhenAddress Line 2:No. 8 Gaoxin South Ring Road, Nanshan

Address Line 4: Guangdong Province, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zheng Wanlong
SIGNATURE:	/Zheng Wanlong/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=6574491#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008050 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS,	Zheng W	<u> /anlong</u>			
	(Name of A	Assignor)			
Located and doing business at	Group 1, S	uzhuang	Village, N	anzhang Town Lanka	<u> 10</u>
County Henan CHINA 475300	_			_	
	(Address o	of Assign	or)		
				rk POSITY	
has adopted and used in its bus	iness the Trac	demark/S	ervice Ma	rk 1 OSII I	_
				(Mark)	
which is registered under No.	6574491	,dated_	Noveml	<u>per 30, 2021</u> , and	
	(Reg.No.)		(Date o	of Issue)	
WHEREAS,	Zhizho	ong Tao			
	(Name of A	Assignee)			
located and doing business at	2D, Buildir	ng 7, Jins	atin Zhibii	n, Shenzhen Bay, No.	8
Gaoxin South Ring Road, Na		_			
CHINA 518000			•		
	(Address of	Assignee	e)		
is desirous of acquiring said ma	ark:		•		
NOW, THEREFORE, in c		of and in	n exchange	e for \$10.00 and oth	er
good and valuable consideratio			_		
	Zheng W				
	(Assignor				
does sell, assign, transfer and se	et over unto s	said	Zhizhong	Tao	
, ,			Name of As		
the entire right, title and interes	st in, to, and u	•		•	on
thereof, 6574491 toget				• •	
(Reg. No.)	•	O			
connection with which said ma	rk is used.				
	FOR:		Zheng	Wanlong	
				of Assignor)	_
			(- 101-10		
			Zhena	Worling	
	By: _				
			(Sign	nature)	
			(~15		
			Zheng	Wanlong	
	-			Name)	_
			(-) P0	/	
	Title [.]		Ow	ner	
					_
	Date:		04/23	/2023	
	=		,		_

RECORDED: 04/24/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008050 FRAME: 0085